South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 02:34:46 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4544 (Rat #0485, Act #0397 of 1996) General Bill, By Cotty, Bailey, T. Brown, Cato, J.L.M. Cromer, Dantzler,
Delleney, Easterday, Fleming, Gamble, Harrell, J.L. Harris, Harrison, Hutson, Inabinett, Kirsh, Koon, Mason,
McMahand, Neilson, Rhoad, Richardson, T.F. Rogers, Seithel, J.S. Shissias, Stille, Stuart, Whipper, Wilkes and
Witherspoon
Similar (S 1097)
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 38-5-190 so as to authorize certain insurance
or insurance-related entities, organizations, or agencies to cause records relating to policy applications, changes, refunds,
terminations, claims, or premium payments to be copied or reproduced by certain means, and provide for related matters.

02/06/96
02/06/96
02/21/96
02/26/96
02/26/96
02/27/96
02/27/96
02/27/96
03/26/96
03/27/96
03/27/96
03/28/96
04/03/96
05/30/96
06/04/96
06/04/96
06/17/96
06/17/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-172

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-173
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
Read second time HJ-10

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-12
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-14
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-28
Amended SJ-25

Read second time SJ-25

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-10
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-60

Ratified R 485

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/04/96

Copies available

Act No. 397

Page 1 of 1



