South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 02:34:46 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4544 (Rat #0485, Act #0397 of 1996) General Bill, By Cotty, Bailey, T. Brown, Cato, J.L.M. Cromer, Dantzler, Delleney, Easterday, Fleming, Gamble, Harrell, J.L. Harris, Harrison, Hutson, Inabinett, Kirsh, Koon, Mason, McMahand, Neilson, Rhoad, Richardson, T.F. Rogers, Seithel, J.S. Shissias, Stille, Stuart, Whipper, Wilkes and Witherspoon

Similar (S 1097)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 38-5-190 so as to authorize certain insurance or insurance-related entities, organizations, or agencies to cause records relating to policy applications, changes, refunds, terminations, claims, or premium payments to be copied or reproduced by certain means, and provide for related matters.

02/06/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-172
02/06/96	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-173
02/21/96	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
02/26/96	House	Read second time HJ-10
02/26/96	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-12
02/27/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7
02/27/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
02/27/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-14
03/26/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-28
03/27/96	Senate	Amended SJ-25
03/27/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
03/28/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-10
04/03/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-60
05/30/96		Ratified R 485
06/04/96		Signed By Governor
06/04/96		Effective date 06/04/96
06/17/96		Copies available
06/17/96		Act No. 397